



PROVIDER ALERT



Important Update: Change in Nebraska Crossover Reimbursement Effective July 1, 2017

The Division of Medicaid and Long-Term Care (MLTC) is implementing a change in its payment methodology for dual eligible Medicare/ Medicaid crossover claims, effective with dates of service on or after July 1, 2017. Medicaid will pay the lesser of the Medicare or Medicaid allowable amount.

For example, if the Medicare allowed amount for a claim is \$100, the Medicaid allowed amount is \$75 and Medicare has already paid \$80, assuming 20 percent coinsurance, Medicaid would pay \$0. If the Medicaid allowed amount were instead \$85, then Medicaid would pay \$5 for this claim.

For more information, please see the [Nebraska DHHS Provider Bulletin PB-17-18 Medicare Crossover Payment Change](#).

We're Here to Help

If we can answer any questions for you on this change, please call Provider Services at 866-331-2243. Thank you.